Change Page 1, Line 14 through Page 2, Line 3 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read:

"II. The State agrees to loan to the Loan Recipient, and the Loan Recipient agrees to
repay to the State, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the principal sum of Two
Million Eight Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,849,400)
(Principal Sum) or such lesser amount as shall equal the aggregate of Disbursements made
hereunder by the State to the Loan Recipient. In addition to the principal sum, the Loan
Recipient agrees to pay the applicable interest accrued as described in Paragraphs III, V, and VII.

[...]

18 to federal capitalization grant requirements and/or other allowances, additional financial assistance in the

19 form of principal forgiveness will be applied to the loan upon the initial repayment as follows: A portion .

20 of the principal sum, not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100

21 Dollars ($283,500) or up to 70% of the total Disbursements relating to the approved lead service line

22 replacement scope, whichever is less, and a portion of the principal sum in the amount of 30% of the

23 remaining Disbursements. The total amount of principal6)rgive|applied to the loan will not exceed Seven